| 2-4-12 | 8 | |
|-------------------|----|--|
| ر م | ╼. | |
| ۵ | | |
| _ | | |
| MAR | ۵ | |

| Hiji | | |
|------|--|--|
|------|--|--|

| DT-25 | ORDATION FORM CO | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
|---|--|---|---|
| 100822826 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | PATENTS ON THE PROPERTY OF T | | Patent and Trademark Office APR 1998 Copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. | Name and address of rec | eiving party(ies) |
| Eckhard Schollmeyer, Elke Bach, Michael Bork, Martin Steinhauer, Jo | org-Peter Körner | : Krupp Uhde GmbH rnal Address: | AID |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part Yes <u>X</u> No | | et Address: <u>Friedric</u> | h-Uhde-Strasse 15. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City | : <u>D-44141</u> | Dortmund, Germany |
| X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other | Addi | tional name(s) & address | s(es) attached? <u>Yes x</u> No |
| Execution Date: March 30, 1998 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is be the application is: | ing filed together with a new | 05 1 78 application, the execu | Sition date of |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | ! | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes <u>X</u> No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed | rrespondence 6. | Total number of applications patents involved | tions and |
| Name: Alexander Zinchuk Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK AKO-TOREN | , P.U. | | to be charged to ccount #01-1944 |
| Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Ame 44th Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. | 8. | Deposit account number: ach duplicate copy of th | |
| /23/1996 WCLAYBOO 00000040 011944 0905178 | 5 Do not use this | space | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli copy of the original document. Alexander Zinchuk | ef, the foregoing information | is true and correct an | April 15, 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing | , Signature | | Date number of pages including cover attachments, and document: 2 |
| | Do not detach this | portion | |
| Mail document | s to be recorded with require Commissioner of Patents a Rox Assignmen | ed cover sheet informati and Trademarks | ion to: |

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Eckhard Schollmeyer, Elke Bach, Ernst Cleve, Michael Bork, Martin Steinhauer, and Jörg-Peter Körner, of Kempen, Duisburg, Geldern, Dortmund, Herscheid, and Hagen, respectively, all of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR TREATING TEXTILE SUBSTRATES WITH SUPERCRITICAL FLUID

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, Krupp Uhde GmbH

of Friedrich-Uhde-Strasse 15, D-44141 Dortmund, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Krupp Uhde GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Krupp Uhde GmbH

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

in witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 50. day of harch, 1998.

Eckhard Schollmeyer

Cla Bul

Elke Bach

Ernst cleve

Michael Bork

Martin Steinhauery

Jorg Peter Körner

In the presence of

Witness:

3 0. März 1998

RECORDED: 04/15/1998

REEL: 9422 FRAME: 0256